

**PRODUCT NAME:** Knorr Milk Chocolate Mousse Dessert Mix 10 8.75z

**ITEM #:** 10048001920252

**UPC #:** 48001920255

**DU #:** 67959726

**INGREDIENT LIST:**

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, GLUCOSE SYRUP SOLIDS, GLYCERYL-LACTO ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE, XANTHAN GUM.

ALLERGEN\DIET LIST: CONTAINS MILK.

**KOSHER STATUS:**

No

**GLUTEN FREE STATUS:**

No

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

USA

**CLAIMS:**

SERVINGS 16 -NO ARTIFICIAL COLOR -Contains a bioengineered food ingredient -1.Into a mixing bowl, pour 16 oz (2 cups) of cold milk\* (below 50°F). Add contents of pouch. 2.Beat at medium speed for 2 minutes, scrape down sides of bowl, then beat at high speed for 3 to 5 minutes until fluffy and airy. Add desired flavoring and beat for 2 more minutes. Do not overbeat. For multiple pouch preparation, additional whipping time at high speed will be required to produce an airy mousse. 3.Pipe into serving dishes or use in various applications. Refrigerate. Best served when chilled 2 to 4 hours prior to service. Yield will be approximately 16 (4 fl oz) servings. \*For a richer mousse, half-and- half or heavy cream can be used. However, mousse yield may decrease -Serving size 2 Tbsp (16g) (Makes 1/2 cup prepared) -Nutrition Facts Panel Format: Dual (As Packaged/As Prepared) -

**ON-PACK NUTRITION:**

Nutrient	Per 100g 100 g	Dessert Mix 15.5 g	Dietary guidelines (RDA) 15.5 g
Calories	500 kcal	80 kcal	
Total Fat	25 g	4 g	5%
Saturated Fat	24 g	4 g	20%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 mg	0%
Sodium	190 mg	30 mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate	64 g	10 g	4%
Dietary Fiber	6 g	Less than 1 g	4%
Total Sugars	45 g	7 g	
Includes Added Sugars	45 g	7 g	14%
Protein	8 g	1 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	70 mg	0 mg	0%
Iron	8.1 mg	1.3 mg	8%
Potassium	700 mg	110 mg	2%

**ALLERGEN:**

Property	Value
Cereals cont. Gluten and Prod. thereof	FREE FROM
Egg and products thereof	FREE FROM
Fish and products thereof	FREE FROM
Milk and thereof (including lactose)	CONTAINS
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sesame Seeds and prods.	FREE FROM
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE FROM
Soybeans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sulphite	FREE FROM
Nuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Treenuts	FREE FROM